02-02-2001

101602945

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
I VA O TRADEM	ARKS ONLY				
	lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
<del> </del>	Conveyance Type				
x New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	x Merger Month Day Year 12 31 00 Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other				
	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Games Publications, Inc.	. 12 31 00				
Formerly	Formerly 1146949				
Individual General Partnership L	imited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other	Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
	Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Kappa Publsihing Group	Name Kappa Publsihing Group, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 736					
Address (line 2) 40 Skippack Pike					
Address (line 3) Fort Washington	Pennsylvania 19034 State/Country Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
	on Delaware				
12001 DBYRNE 00000122 1146949 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
C:461 40.00 OP C:482 325.00 OP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		nt and Trademark Office		
	epresentative Name	and Address Ente	r for the first Re	ceiving Party o	nly.
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Addr	SS Area Code and Teleph	one Number (21	5) 569-56	1 9
Name	Timothy D. Pec	senye, Esquire			4.1-1
Address (line 1)	Blank Rome Golm	isky & McCauley			
Address (line 2)	One Logan Squa	re			
Address (line 3)	Philadelphia,	PA 19103			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachme	of pages of the attached	conveyance doc	cument # [	4
	Application Number	s) or Registration N			al numbers attached
		er <u>or t</u> he Registration Number (I			
Trac	demark Application Nur	nber(s)	Registr	ation Number(	s) [1,148,517]
			,140,949	,140,933	
		1	146,950 1	,146,958	1,760,666
			146,953	,148,516	1,790,985
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 14					
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amo	unt for Properties Listed	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 365	.00
	•	Enclosed x Deposi	t Account		
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 02-2555					
		Authorization to charge	additional fees:	Yes X	No 🗔
Statement a	and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Timothy D. Pecsenye, Esquire 1/25/00					
Name	of Person Signing	Signa	ure	<b>\</b>	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	ark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited	Partnership Corporation Association				
Other					
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization					
Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if a	dditional names of receiving parties attached				
Name					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation Association  Other  City  State/Country  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration					
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)				
	1,877,279				
	1,918,840				
	1,925,391				
	1,938,961				
	[				

### State of Delaware

### Office of the Secretary of State PAGE

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GAMES PUBLICATIONS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "KAPPA PUBLISHING GROUP, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "KAPPA PUBLISHING GROUP, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

ELWE

AUTHENTICATION: 0923606

DATE: 01-19-01

2249459 8100M 010029974

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 12/28/2000 001654473 - 2249459

#### **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

OF

## GAMES PUBLICATIONS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

#### WITH AND INTO

### KAPPA PUBLISHING GROUP, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

\*\*\*\*\*\*

The undersigned corporations

DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME STATE OF INCORPORATION

GAMES PUBLICATIONS, INC

Delaware

KAPPA PUBLISHING GROUP, INC.

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation of the merger is KAPPA PUBLISHING GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of KAPPA PUBLISHING GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation which is surviving the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 40 Skippack Pike, P.O. Box 736, Fort Washington, Pennsylvania 19034.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: This Certificate of Merger shall be effective for accounting purposes only at 11:59 p.m. EDT on December 31, 2000 and for all other purposes on such date and at such time as all applicable legal requirements (including required filings) have been fulfilled to consummate the merger.

2

Dated: December 11, 2000

KAPPA PUBLISHING GROUP, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

By:

Despina McNulty

**Executive Vice President** 

ATTEST:

Andrea Duloc

Assistant Secretary

GAMES PUBLICATIONS, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

By:

William R. Mainwaring

President

ATTEST:

Andrea Duloc

Assistant Secretary

3

### BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCauley LLP\_\_\_\_

Counselors at Law

Direct Dial: (215) 569-5619
Fax: (215) 569-5628

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com

Delaware Florida Maryland New Jersey New York Ohio

Pennsylvania Washington, DC

January 25, 2001

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments/Fee Washington, D.C. 20231

Attn: Assignment Branch

Re: Recordation of Certificate of Agreement of Merger

Between Games Publications, Inc. and Kappa Publishing

Group, Inc.

Our Ref.: 112099-00101

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for recordation is a Certified copy of the "Certificate of Merger" showing the merger of Games Publications, Inc. ("Conveying Party") into Kappa Publishing Group, Inc. ("Receiving Party") effectively transferring ownership of the following trademarks and service marks into the receiving party:

Trademarks and Service Marks	Registration Number	Registration Date
PHOTOCRIME	1,146,949	2/10/81
EYEBALL BENDERS	1,146,950	2/10/81
THE WORLD'S MOST ORNERY CROSSWORD PUZZLE	1,146,953	2/10/81
GAMEBITS	1,146,955	2/10/81
EUREKA	1,146,958	2/10/81
ANSWER DRAWER	1,148,516	3/17/81
PENCILWISE	1,148,517	3/17/81
PENCIL POINTERS	1,760,666	3/23/93

One Logan Square • Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-6998 • 215.569.5500 • Fax: 215.569.5555 www.blankrome.com

### BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCauley LLP\_\_\_\_\_

Commissioner for Trademarks January 25, 2001

RECORDED: 01/25/2001

Page 2

WILD CARDS	1,790,985	8/31/93
GAMES	1,825,087	3/8/94
WORLD PUZZLE TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP	1,877,279	1/31/95
WORLD OF PUZZLES	1,918,840	9/12/95
THE MAGAZINE FOR CREATIVE MINDS AT PLAY	1,925,391	10/10/95
PENCILWISE EXTRA	1,938,961	11/28/95

Enclosed please a check for \$365.00 to cover the requisite filing fee. Please charge any additional fees in connection with this recordation to our Deposit Account Number 02-2555.

Should any questions arise concerning the recordation of this document or assignment of these marks, kindly contact the undersigned at (215) 569-5619. Please send all correspondence and the original document stamped with reel and frame numbers to the following address: